The Series 616KD Differential Pressure Transmitters ±0.25, ±1 or 2%
Accuracy are designed for simplicity, making them the ideal choice for
installers and maintenance professionals. These instruments not only
alleviate cumbersome turn pots typically found in most transmitters, but
eliminate entirely the need to span the instruments during calibration.
With single digital push button, both ZERO AND SPAN are calibrated
properly, nothing else is required. No additional reference pressure
sources or separate calibration devices are necessary.

latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
616KD: Differential pressure transmitter
ACCURACY
-A: 0.25% FS accuracy
-B: 1.0% FS accuracy
    : 2.0% FS accuracy
Note: 0.25% FS accuracy is not available in the
following ranges 00, 01, 10,11.
RANGE
-00: 0 to 1 in w.c.
-01: 0 to 2 in w.c.
-02: 0 to 3 in w.c.
-03: 0 to 5 in w.c.
-04: 0 to 10 in w.c.
-05: 0 to 15 in w.c.
-06: 0 to 20 in w.c.
-07: 0 to 25 in w.c.
-08: 0 to 40 in w.c.
-10: 0 to 250 Pa
-11: 0 to 500 Pa
-12: 0 to 750 Pa
-13: 0 to 1250 Pa
-14: 0 to 2500 Pa
-15: 0 to 5000 Pa
-50: 0 to ±1 in w.c.
-51: 0 to ±2 in w.c.
-57: 0 to ±3 in w.c.
-52: 0 to ±5 in w.c.
-53: 0 to ±10 in w.c.
-54: 0 to ±250 Pa
-55: 0 to ±500 Pa
-56: 0 to ±750 Pa
-58: 0 to ±1250 Pa
OPTIONS
-AT: Aluminum tag
-FC: Factory calibration
-NIST: NIST certification
-TC: Terminal cover
-V: Voltage output 0-5, 1-5, 0-10, 2-10 VDC
(field selectable)
616KD -A -12 -AT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
7/8
[22.23]1/2
[12.70]
2-13/32
[61.12]
3-21/64
[84.53]
5/16
[7.94]
Ø5/32 [3.97]
MOUNTING HOLE
2 PLACES
1/2 [12.70]
1-1/2
[38.10]
2-1/4 [57.15]
5/8
[15.88]
OPTIONAL
TERMINAL COVER
1-1/32
[26.19]
2-13/32 [61.12]